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Green Acres Park Development Grants
by municipality

2000 to 2020

TOWN
Bayonne

Guttenberg

Harrison

Hoboken

Jersey City
Kearny

North Bergen

Secaucus

Union City

Weehawken

West New York

PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

28th Street Playground Urban Parks Recovery Grant

Gregg Park D 2
County Park System Playgrounds**
Eastside Park Development
Harbor View Park
‘Municipal Park System
Newark Bay Waterfront
Peninsula Soccer Park
Pond & Lake improvements**
Waterfront Park Development
Guttenberg Riverfront Park
‘Municipal Park System
Cape May Street Waterfront Park
County Park System Playgrounds**
Pond & Lake improvements™*
Waterfront Walkway
1600 Park Avenue Development
Church Square Park Urban Parks Recovery Grant
Community Boathouse
Cove Shoreline and Ecological Restoration
Elysian Park
Hoboken Cove Park
Hudson River Waterfront Reconstruction
Municipal Park System
Pier C Development
Multiple City, County and Non-Profit Projects
All Season Surface and Fitness Trail
Belgrove Drive Playground
Bell Playground Reconstruction
County Park System Playgrounds**
Gunnell Oval Skateboard Park
Gunnell Oval Sports Complex Reconstruction
Harvey Field Soccer Improvements
Municipal Park System Playgrounds
Pond & Lake improvements**
Riverbank Park
64th Street Field Improvements
74th Street Park Development
76th Street Little League Field Development
Bruin Stadium Improvements
James J. Braddock - North Hudson Stadium
North Bergen Community Center
Riverfront Park Development
Soccer Field Resurfacing
Duck Pond Rehabilitation Project
Laurel Hill Park
Laurel Hill Park Phase 1V
Ll Field Redevelopment
Municipal Park System
17th Street Playground Improvements
47th Street Pool Improvements
County Park System Playgrounds**
Doric Park
Park Avenue Playground
Pond & Lake improvements™*
Washington & Lincoln Park**
Washington Park
County Park System Playgrounds**
Louisa Park and Playground
Pershing Road Nature Trail
Pier B Restoration
South Park Shoreline Enhancement
Waterfront Pavilion
Waterfront Pavilion Phase 2
Weehawken Recreation Pier/Bridge
Weehawken Stadium
Boulevard East Promenade Phase 3
Donnelly and Veteran's Park Rehabilitation
Historic Miller Stadium Field
Miller Stadium
‘Municipal Park System
Pier 8 Park Development
Port Imperial Pedestrian Connection

GRANTS
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Towns

Parks or Projects
Grants

Grant Sum

‘SUM OF GRANTS

$24,000
$1,500,000
$0
$250,000
$1,100,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$0
$750,000
$869,050
$185,000
$1,500,000
$0
$0
$1,050,000
$1,700,000
$8,930
$137,500
$69,132
$600,000
$2,000,000
$900,000
$2,000,000
$600,000
$16,431,996
$565,150
$600,000
$781,700
$0
$277,380
$2,100,000
$870,000
$500,000
$0
$500,000
$1,000,000
$133,000
$1,600,000
$740,000
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$1,500,000
$607,125
$325,000
$4,400,000
$3,000,000
$200,000
$450,000
$610,000
$1,800,000
$0
$600,000
$1,180,286
$0
$0
$900,000
$0
$500,000
$250,000
$2,600,000
$406,222
$1,500,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$500,000
$2,000,000
$1,000,000
$500,000
$1,100,000
$1,360,000
$514,500
TO
11
80
120
$77,145,971

* The grant sum for pond and lake improvements, countywide playgrounds development &
the combined grant for Washington & Lincoln Parks are listed under Jersey City to prevent counting

the funds twice

hudson county

Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999




