

## Green Acres Park Development Grants by municipality 2000 to 2020

TOWN	PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	GRANTS	SUM OF GRANT
Bayonne	28th Street Playground Urban Parks Recovery Grant	1	\$24,000
	Bayonne-Gregg Park Development	1	\$1,500,000
	County Park System Playgrounds**	0	\$0
	Eastside Park Development	1	\$250,000
	Harbor View Park	2	\$1,100,000 \$1,000,000
	Municipal Park System Newark Bay Waterfront	1	\$1,000,000 \$1.000.000
	Peninsula Soccer Park	1 1	\$1,000,000
	Pond & Lake improvements**	0	\$1,000,000
	Waterfront Park Development	2	\$750,000
Guttenberg	Guttenberg Riverfront Park	3	\$869,050
outtoniber g	Municipal Park System	1	\$185,000
Harrison	Cape May Street Waterfront Park	2	\$1,500,000
	County Park System Playgrounds**	0	\$0
	Pond & Lake improvements**	0	\$0
	Waterfront Walkway	2	\$1,050,000
Hoboken	1600 Park Avenue Development	3	\$1,700,000
	Church Square Park Urban Parks Recovery Grant	1	\$8,930
	Community Boathouse	1	\$137,500
	Cove Shoreline and Ecological Restoration	1	\$69,132
	Elysian Park	1	\$600,000
	Hoboken Cove Park	2	\$2,000,000
	Hudson River Waterfront Reconstruction	1	\$900,000
	Municipal Park System	3	\$2,000,000
	Pier C Development	1	\$600,000
Jersey City	Multiple City, County and Non-Profit Projects	27	\$16,431,996
Kearny	All Season Surface and Fitness Trail	1 1	\$565,150
	Belgrove Drive Playground Bell Playground Reconstruction	1	\$600,000
	County Park System Playgrounds**	0	\$781,700 \$0
	Gunnell Oval Skateboard Park	1	\$277,380
	Gunnell Oval Sports Complex Reconstruction	2	\$2,100,000
	Harvey Field Soccer Improvements	1	\$870,000
	Municipal Park System Playgrounds	1	\$500,000
	Pond & Lake improvements**	0	\$0
	Riverbank Park	1	\$500,000
North Bergen	64th Street Field Improvements	1	\$1,000,000
	74th Street Park Development	1	\$133,000
	76th Street Little League Field Development	2	\$1,600,000
	Bruin Stadium Improvements	2	\$740,000
	James J. Braddock - North Hudson Stadium	1	\$1,500,000
	North Bergen Community Center	1	\$1,000,000
	Riverfront Park Development	2	\$1,500,000
	Soccer Field Resurfacing	1	\$607,125
Secaucus	Duck Pond Rehabilitation Project	1	\$325,000
	Laurel Hill Park	6	\$4,400,000
	Laurel Hill Park Phase IV	2	\$3,000,000
	Ll Field Redevelopment	1	\$200,000
	Municipal Park System	1	\$450,000
Union City	17th Street Playground Improvements	2	\$610,000
	47th Street Pool Improvements	3	\$1,800,000
	County Park System Playgrounds**	0	\$0
	Doric Park	1	\$600,000
	Park Avenue Playground	2	\$1,180,286
		0	
	Pond & Lake improvements**		\$0
	Washington & Lincoln Park**	0	\$0
	Washington Park	1	\$900,000
Weehawken	County Park System Playgrounds**	0	\$0
	Louisa Park and Playground	1	\$500,000
	Pershing Road Nature Trail	1	\$250,000
	Pier B Restoration	3	\$2,600,000
	South Park Shoreline Enhancement	1	\$406,222
	Waterfront Pavilion	2	\$1,500,000
	Waterfront Pavilion Phase 2	1	\$1,000,000
	Weehawken Recreation Pier/Bridge	1	\$1,000,000
	Weehawken Stadium	1	\$500,000
West New York	Boulevard East Promenade Phase 3	1	\$500,000
	Donnelly and Veteran's Park Rehabilitation	2	\$2,000,000
	Historic Miller Stadium Field	1	\$1,000,000
	Miller Stadium	1	\$500,000
	Municipal Park System	2	\$1,100,000
	Pier 8 Park Development	2	\$1,360,000
	Port Imperial Pedestrian Connection	1	\$514,500
	2 or 2 important edestrian connection		
		<u> -</u>	T(
		Towns	11
		Parks or Projects	80
		Grants	120

<sup>\*</sup> The grant sum for pond and lake improvements, countywide playgrounds development & the combined grant for Washington & Lincoln Parks are listed under Jersey City to prevent counting the funds twice

## hudson county